# **Saxon Harbor**

Owner Name \_\_\_\_\_

# **2021 Slip Application and Agreement**

**PLEASE NOTE**: The Rules and Regulations accompanying this Slip Application and Agreement are part of the Slip Application and Agreement and must be fully complied with. Any infraction may result in revocation of a Slip Permit, prosecution, and/or removal from Saxon Harbor. Proof of insurance is required and must be on file prior to occupying slip.

	(PLEASE PRINT)		
APPLICANT NAME			
ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	
PHONE: HOME	WORK	CELL	
EMERGENCY CONTACT			
EMAIL ADDRESS			
	(CHECK APPROPRIATE PR	OVISION)	
I <u>DO</u> WISH TO RESI	ERVE A SAXON HARBOR BOAT	SLIP FOR THE 2021 BOATING SEASON.	
I <b>DO NOT</b> WISH TO	RESERVE A SAXON HARBOR B	OAT SLIP FOR THE 2021 BOATING SEASON.	
SIGNATURE		DATE	
		you must complete and return this form, alored the second se	-
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Slip Fee:	NOTE: REVI	ERSE PORTION OF THIS FORM MUST BE	
Deposit Received	COMPLETED	) >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	
Date Received://			
Receipt No		County Forestry & Parks Dept.	
Received By:	607	7 3 <sup>rd</sup> Avenue North, Suite 2	
Balance Received		Hurley, WI 54534	
Date Received://		Phone: (715) 561-2697 Fax: (715) 561-4801	
Receipt No	<b>F</b>	Fax. (715) 501-4801	

Received By: \_\_\_\_\_

Email: tara@ironcountyforest.org

## **BOAT AND SLIP INFORMATION**

(PLEASE PRINT)

REGISTERED BOAT OWNER(S)	
BOAT NAME	
BOAT REG #	MAKE OF BOAT
POWER	BEAM
SAIL	LENGTH ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER

## NOTE: MAXIMUM OVERALL BOAT LENGTH IS 45 FEET. SAXON HARBOR BOAT SLIPS CANNOT ACCOMMODATE LARGER VESSELS AT THIS TIME. PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO UPSIZING YOUR BOAT.

If you desire a specific slip of location, describe the slip location and explain your preference. You are not guaranteed any particular slip but we will do our best to accomodate. Slips will be assigned in late April.

## CALCULATION OF SLIP FEE FOR THE 2021 SEASON

Length of Boat* _	' x \$45 = \$	Annual Slip fee	
		(or minimum)	
Minimum slip fee:			
Slips 1-9 & 24-33 \$945	Slips 10-23, 50-57 & 66-69 \$1,125	Slips 34-47 \$1,305	
Slips 58 & 70 \$1,485	Slips 59-65 & 71-74 \$1,665	Slips 75-81 \$1,845	

Minimum fee may be waived if next size dock is needed due to availability.

### \*\*\*\*\*

Will you require use of the Travelift to launch your boat?	Yes	No
Do you anticipate use of the Travelift to remove your boat?	Yes	No
Do you anticipate storing your boat at Saxon Harbor next off season?	Yes	No

### AGREEMENT

The undersigned, owner(s) of the vessel described above, acknowledge reading the SAXON HARBOR RULES AND REGULATIONS (can be found on our website <u>www.ironcountyforest.org/saxon-harbor.html</u>), and agree(s) to comply with the terms thereof.

The undersigned, owner(s) of the vessel described above, in consideration of and for Iron County's review and/or acceptance of the undersigned's Slip Application, agree(s) to indemnify and hold Iron County and its officers, agents, employees and assigns harmless from liability, damages and attorneys fees and costs, which may arise from accident or incident which may occur, directly or indirectly, as a result of the assignment of a Saxon Harbor slip to the undersigned, and/or the undersigned's use of said slip or any other Saxon Harbor facilities, and/or the presence of any guests or invitees of the undersigned upon the premises of Saxon Harbor. The undersigned further agree(s) to indemnify and hold Iron County and its agents, employees and assigns harmless from any and all liability, loss, or damage that the undersigned or the undersigned's agents, employees, guests, heirs or assigns may suffer as a result of claims, demands, costs, including attorney's fees or judgments, or other action against it or them by reason of personal injury or death to any person or persons, or any property damage, resulting, directly or indirectly, from the said entry, presence and activities upon the facilities of Saxon Harbor.

Signature

Date Signature

Date